

City of Ketchum

March 1st, 2019

Mayor Bradshaw and City Councilors City of Ketchum Ketchum, Idaho

Mayor Bradshaw and City Councilors:

Recommendation to Appoint Shellie Rubel to Serve as Interim City Treasurer

Recommendation and Summary

The Mayor is recommending City Council adopt Resolution 21-003 and adopt the following motion:

"I move to adopt Resolution 21-003."

The reasons for the recommendation are as follows:

- Title 50 of Idaho State Statute requires the designation of this position
- Shellie Rubel currently serves as the Deputy City Treasurer
- This action will allow for proper continuation of duties

Introduction and History

Chapter 2 of Title 50 of Idaho State Statute provides that the Mayor "shall appoint a city clerk, treasurer and city attorney" with the consent of the city council. The previous treasurer has vacated the position and an appointment is necessary to ensure proper continuation of duties.

Sustainability Impact

There is no impact arising from this action.

Financial Impact

No financial impact related to this resolution.

Attachments:

Resolution 21-003

RESOLUTION NUMBER 21-003

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KETCHUM, IDAHO, TO APPROVE THE APPOINTMENT OF SHELLIE RUBEL TO SERVE AS INTERIM CITY TREASURER; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Chapter 2 of Title 50 of Idaho State Statute provides that the Mayor shall appoint a City Treasurer with the consent of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, Shellie Rubel currently serves as the Deputy City Treasurer and will provide for a seamless continuation of duties; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor desires to appoint Shellie Rubel as Interim City Treasurer.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KETCHUM IDAHO:

That Shellie Rubel is hereby appointed to serve as Interim City Treasurer.

This Resolution will be in full force and effect upon its adoption this 1^{st} day of March 2021.

	CITY OF KETCHUM, IDAHO	
	Neil Bradshaw	
	Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Katrin Sharp		
Deputy City Clerk		